FROM	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of BALTIMORE MEMO	DALID TOWNER TO THE PARTY OF TH
	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202		
	SUBJECT	Abstentions for the April 3, 2024 Meeting of the Board of Estimates		

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry Baltimore City Comptroller Secretary, Board of Estimates 100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204 Baltimore, MD 21202

April 2, 2024

DATE:

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. By that resolution, I will be abstaining from the following items.

SB-24-10183 - Provider Agreement - Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

SB-23-13570 - Provider Agreement - Johns Hopkins School of Medicine VOISES - Division of Infectious Diseases

SB-24-10111 - Provider Agreement - The Johns Hopkins University Center for Communication Programs (CCP)

SB-24-10491 - Provider Agreement - Johns Hopkins University, Ending the HIV Epidemic (EHE) Component A, FY24

SB-23-14092 - Provider Agreement - Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine - Division of Infectious Disease - I Want The Kit (IWTK) Project.

SB-24-11010 - Research Services Agreement – Johns Hopkins University